Washinglon State Departrent of

@ Health

Name of Sampler: Lisa Christensen

Date Collected: 06/14/2019

School Name: Lakeland Hills Elementary

School Code: 5051

School District: Auburn

School Address: 1020 Evergreen Way Southeast, Auburn WA 98092
School County: King

Number of Samples Collected: 69

School Point of Contact (POC): Randy Thomas
POC Title: Director of Maintenance and Facilities
POC Email: RThomas@auburn.wednet.edu

POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955

Date Samples Sent to Lab: 06/14/2019

Date Samples Received by Lab: 07/08/2019
Shipment Tracking Number: NA

Program Sample Description Location Lead Analysis
1D Type Results Date
— (ppb)
25422 other other <1 07/15/2019
25423 FirstDraw Tap Kitchen, 2 07/15/2019
Food Prep
Area

25424 FirstDraw Tap Room 101 1 07/15/2019

(Health

Room)
25425 FirstDraw Tap Room 107 <1 07/15/2019
25426 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 107 <1 07/15/2019
25427 FirstDraw Tap Room 107 <1 07/15/2019
25428 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 106 1 07/15/2019
25429 FirstDraw Tap Room 106 <1 07/15/2019
25430 FirstDraw Bubbler Room 106 3 07/15/2019
25431 FirstDraw Tap Room 106 <1 07/15/2019

Comrments

06617, 6:42

AM

Some
mineral
deposits in
aerator
Left Sink,
Bubbler on
sink turned
off
Right Sink

Right Sink

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler,
Left Sink
Left Sink

Right Sink
Right Sink



(continued)

Program

1D

25432

25433
25434

25435

25436
25437
25438

25439

25440

25441
25442
25443

25444
25445

25446
25447

25448
25449

25450
25451
25452

Sample
Type

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

Description Location

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Bubbler

Bubbler
Tap
Tap

Bubbler

Tap

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap

Room 110

Room 110

Next to
Main Office
Next to
Main Office
Room 111

Room 111
Staff

Lounge
Room 200

Room 200

Room 202
Room 202
Room 204

Room 204
Room 206

Room 206
Room 208

Room 208
Room 207

Room 207
Room 205
Room 205

Lead
Results

~ Analysis

Date

(ppb)

<1

<1
<1

—_

<1

<1

<1
<1

<1

<1

07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019

07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019

07/15/2019

07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019

Comments

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Left

Right

Mincral
deposits on
bubbler
Some rust
on aerator

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler



(continued)
Program

D

25453
25454
25455
25456
25457

25458

25459
25460
25461
25462

25463
25464

25465
25466

25467

25468

25469
25470
25471

25472

25473

Sample
Type

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

Description Location

Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Tap

Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap

Bubbler

Tap

~ Lead Analysis
Results Date

- (ppb)
Room 203 <1 07/15/2019
Room 203 <1 07/15/2019
Room 201 1 07/15/2019
Room 201 1 07/15/2019

Library <1 07/15/2019

Office
Room 303 <1 07/15/2019
Room 303 <1 07/15/2019
Room 305 <1 07/15/2019
Room 305 <1 07/15/2019
Room 309 <1 07/15/2019
Room 309 <1 07/15/2019
Room 310 <1 07/15/2019
Room 310 <1 07/15/2019
Room 306 <1 07/15/2019
Room 306 <1 07/15/2019
Room 304 <1 07/15/2019
Room 304 1 07/15/2019
Room 302 <1 07/15/2019
Room 302 2 07/15/2019
Room 301, 6 07/15/2019
Workroom
Room 301, <1 07/15/2019
Workroom

Comments

No Aerator

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some green
slime on
bubbler
Mineral

deposits in
aerator

Some dark
slime on
bubbler

Some rust
on aerator
Mineral
deposits on
bubbler
No Aerator



(continued)

Program
1D

25474
25475
25476
25477
25478

25479
25480

25481
25482

25483
25484
25485
25486

25487
25488
25489
25490

Sample
Type

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

FirstDraw
FirstDraw
FirstDraw

FirstDraw

Description

Bubbler
Bubbler
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Bubbler

Tap
Bubbler
Tap
Tap

Location

Cafe Area
Cafe Area
Room 401
Room 401
Room 403

Room 403
Room 407

Room 407
Room 408

Room 408
Room 404
Room 404
Room 402

Room 402
Room 400
Room 400
Main Office

Lead
Results

_ (ppb)

<1

<1
1
2

<1

<1

<1

<1

<1

Analysis
Date

07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019

07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019
07/15/2019

Comments

Left
Right

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Some
mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Mineral
deposits on
bubbler

Used this
morning




