

Name of Sampler: Lisa Christensen

**Date Collected:** 06/14/2019

School Name: Lakeland Hills Elementary

School Code: 5051 School District: Auburn

School Address: 1020 Evergreen Way Southeast, Auburn WA 98092

School County: King

Number of Samples Collected: 69

School Point of Contact (POC): Randy Thomas POC Title: Director of Maintenance and Facilities POC Email: RThomas@auburn.wednet.edu POC Phone Number: (253) 931-4955

Date Samples Sent to Lab: 06/14/2019
Date Samples Received by Lab: 07/08/2019

Shipment Tracking Number: NA

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25422	other	other		<1	07/15/2019	06617, 6:42 AM
25423	FirstDraw	Тар	Kitchen, Food Prep Area	2	07/15/2019	
25424	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 101 (Health Room)	1	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits in aerator
25425	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 107	<1	07/15/2019	Left Sink, Bubbler on sink turned off
25426	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 107	<1	07/15/2019	Right Sink
25427	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 107	<1	07/15/2019	Right Sink
25428	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 106	1	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler, Left Sink
25429	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 106	<1	07/15/2019	Left Sink
25430	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 106	3	07/15/2019	Right Sink
25431	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 106	<1	07/15/2019	Right Sink

/	1.1	7
Ica	ntinu	$\rho \alpha$
100	1000100	Cu

(continuea)						
Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	Lead Results (ppb)	Analysis Date	Comments
25432	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 110	<1	07/15/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25433	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 110	<1	07/15/2019	
25434	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Next to Main Office	<1	07/15/2019	Left
25435	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Next to Main Office	1	07/15/2019	Right
25436	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 111	1	07/15/2019	
25437	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 111	1	07/15/2019	
25438	FirstDraw	Тар	Staff Lounge	<1	07/15/2019	
25439	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 200	1	07/15/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25440	FirstDraw	Тар	Room 200	<1	07/15/2019	Some rust on aerator
25441	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 202	2	07/15/2019	
25442	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 202	1	07/15/2019	
25443	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 204	1	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25444	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 204	1	07/15/2019	
25445	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 206	1	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25446	FirstDraw	$\operatorname{Tap}$	Room 206	<1	07/15/2019	
25447	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 208	2	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25448	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 208	<1	07/15/2019	
25449	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 207	<1	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25450	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 207	<1	07/15/2019	
25451	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 205	1	07/15/2019	
25452	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 205	<1	07/15/2019	

/		7 1
l co	ntinv	real

Program	Sample	Description	Location	Lead	Analysis	Comments
ID	Type			$\begin{array}{c} { m Results} \\ { m (ppb)} \end{array}$	Date	
25453	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 203	<1	07/15/2019	
25454	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 203	<1	07/15/2019	
25455	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 201	1	07/15/2019	
25456	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 201	1	07/15/2019	
25457	FirstDraw	Tap	Library Office	<1	07/15/2019	No Aerator
25458	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 303	<1	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25459	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 303	<1	07/15/2019	
25460	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 305	<1	07/15/2019	
25461	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 305	<1	07/15/2019	
25462	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 309	<1	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25463	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 309	<1	07/15/2019	
25464	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 310	<1	07/15/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25465	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 310	<1	07/15/2019	
25466	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 306	<1	07/15/2019	Some green slime on bubbler
25467	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 306	<1	07/15/2019	Mineral deposits in aerator
25468	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 304	<1	07/15/2019	Some dark slime on bubbler
25469	${\bf FirstDraw}$	Tap	Room 304	1	07/15/2019	
25470	${\bf FirstDraw}$	Bubbler	Room 302	<1	07/15/2019	
25471	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 302	2	07/15/2019	Some rust on aerator
25472	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 301, Workroom	6	07/15/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25473	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 301, Workroom	<1	07/15/2019	No Aerator

(cc	intinued)	
100	100016464647	

Program ID	Sample Type	Description	Location	$egin{array}{c}  ext{Lead} \  ext{Results} \  ext{(ppb)} \end{array}$	Analysis Date	Comments
25474	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Cafe Area	<1	07/15/2019	Left
25475	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Cafe Area	<1	07/15/2019	Right
25476	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 401	1	07/15/2019	
25477	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 401	2	07/15/2019	
25478	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 403	<1	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25479	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 403	1	07/15/2019	
25480	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 407	1	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25481	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 407	1	07/15/2019	
25482	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 408	<1	07/15/2019	Some mineral deposits on bubbler
25483	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 408	3	07/15/2019	
25484	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 404	<1	07/15/2019	
25485	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 404	2	07/15/2019	
25486	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 402	<1	07/15/2019	Mineral deposits on bubbler
25487	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 402	1	07/15/2019	
25488	FirstDraw	Bubbler	Room 400	3	07/15/2019	
25489	FirstDraw	Tap	Room 400	7	07/15/2019	
25490	FirstDraw	Tap	Main Office	<1	07/15/2019	Used this morning